06
/0
4
AW
A8
23
0-
19

R0, T0
mm2 AWG
w
mm Nm
DV6-340-... 1.5 – 2.5 16 – 14 8 – 10 9 M4 1.2 – 1.38 1
L1, L2, L3, PE,
L+, DC+,
DC–, BR,
U, V, W
mm2 AWG
w
mm
o
mm Nm Nm
DV6-340-075 1.5 20 < 13 M4 4.5 1.5 1 –
DV6-340-1K5 2.5 18 < 13 M4 4.5 1.5 1 –
DV6-340-2K2 2.5 16 < 13 M4 4.5 1.5 1 –
DV6-340-4K0 2.5 14 < 13 M4 4.5 1.5 1 –
DV6-340-5K5 2.5 14 < 13 M5 5.5 2.5 1 –
DV6-340-7K5 4 10 < 17 M5 5.5 2.5 1 –
DV6-320-11K 6 8 < 17 M6 6.5 4.9 1 –
DV6-340-11K 6 8 < 17 M6 6.5 4.9 1 –
DV6-340-15K 10 6 < 17 M6 6.5 4.9 1 –
DV6-340-18K5 16 6 < 18 M6 6.5 4.9 1 –
DV6-340-22K 16 4 < 18 M6 6.5 4.9 1 –
DV6-340-30K 25 3 < 23 M6 6.5 4.9 1 –
DV6-340-37K 35 1 < 23 M6 6.5 4.9 1 –
DV6-340-45K 35 1 < 23 M8 8.5 – – 8.8
DV6-340-55K 2 x 35 1/0 < 23 M8 8.5 – – 8.8
DV6-340-75K 2 x 35 2 x 1 (75 °C) < 29 M8 8.5 – – 8.8
DV6-340-90K 2 x 50 2 x 1 (75 °C) < 29 M10 10.5 – – 13.7
DV6-340-110K 2 x 70 2 x 1/0 < 40 M10 10.5 – – 13.7
DV6-340-132K 2 x 70 2 x 2/0 < 40 M10 10.5 – – 13.7
1

Field wiring connections must be made by a UL Listed and
CSA Certified ring lug terminal connector sized for the wire
gauge being used. The connector must be fixed using the
crimping tool specified by the connector manufacturer.
Warning!
When two or more motors are connected to the inverter,
they cannot be protected by the electronic overload
protection. Install an external thermal relay on each motor.
Terminal (ring lug)
Cable
Cable support
Inverter Models Input
Voltage
Motor Output Circuit-Breaker Fuse Wire Size Range Torque
DV6- HP kW A A (AWG) ft-lbs Nm
DV6-320-11K 200 V 15 11 60 60 4 3.6 4.9
DV6-340-075 400 V 1 0.75 10 10 20 1.1 1.5
DV6-340-1K5 2 1.5 10 10 18 1.1 1.5
DV6-340-2K2 3 2.2 10 10 16 1.1 1.5
DV6-340-4K0 5 4.0 15 15 14 1.1 1.5
DV6-340-5K5 7.5 5.5 15 15 12 1.8 2.5
DV6-340-7K5 10 7.5 20 20 10 1.8 2.5
DV6-340-11K 15 11 30 30 8 3.6 4.9
DV6-340-15K 20 15 40 40 6 3.6 4.9
DV6-340-18K5 25 18.5 50 50 6 3.6 4.9
DV6-340-22K 30 22 60 60 4 3.6 4.9
DV6-340-30K 40 30 70 70 3 3.6 4.9
DV6-340-37K 50 37 90 90 4 II 4 AWG 3.6 4.9
DV6-340-45K 60 45 125 125 1 (75 °C) 6.5 8.8
DV6-340-55K 75 55 125 125 2 II 2 AWG 6.5 8.8
DV6-340-75K 100 75 175 175 1 II 1AWG (75 °C) 6.5 8.8
DV6-340-90K 125 90 220 200 1 II 1AWG (75 °C) 10.1 13.7
DV6-340-110K 150 110 250 250 1/0 II 1/0 AWG 10.1 13.7
DV6-340-132K 175 132 300 300 3/0 II 3/0 10.1 13.7
h AWG = American Wire Gauge. Smaller numbers represent increasing wire thickness.
kcmil = 1,000 circular mils, a measure of wire cross-sectional area
mm2 = square millimeters, a measure of wire cross-sectional area
Moeller GmbH, Industrieautomation, D-53105 Bonn